

No. 01A855

---

---

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES**

---

JEANNE WOODFORD, Warden, *Petitioner*,

**v.**

ROBERT FREDERICK GARCEAU, *Respondent*.

---

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE  
UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT

---

**PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

---

BILL LOCKYER  
Attorney General of the State of California  
ROBERT R. ANDERSON  
Chief Assistant Attorney General  
JO GRAVES  
Senior Assistant Attorney General  
CLAYTON S. TANKA  
Deputy Attorney General  
JANIS SHANK McLEAN  
Supervising Deputy Attorney General  
Counsel of Record  
1300 I Street  
P.O. Box 944255  
Sacramento, CA 94244-2550  
Telephone: (916) 324-8610  
Fax: (916) 324-2960  
Counsel for Petitioner

---

---

**CAPITAL CASE

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
OPINION BELOW	1
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	2
THE STATUTE APPLICABLE TO THE FIRST ISSUE PRESENTED	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
ARGUMENT	5
<b>I. THE APPLICATION OF THE AEDPA TO A CAPITAL CASE IS PROPERLY DETERMINED BY THE DATE THE FEDERAL HABEAS PETITION WAS FILED. THE NINTH CIRCUIT'S CONTRARY INTERPRETATION RAISES A SPLIT IN THE CIRCUITS AND IS WRONG</b>	5
<b>II. THE NINTH CIRCUIT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN GRANTING HABEAS RELIEF WITHOUT ADDRESSING <i>TEAGUE v. LANE</i>. THIS COURT SHOULD RESOLVE A SPLIT IN THE CIRCUITS, ADDRESS THE APPLICATION OF <i>TEAGUE</i>, AND VACATE THE DECISION</b>	10
A. The Ninth Circuit Abused Its Discretion In	

**TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued)**

	<b>Page</b>
Failing To Address <i>Teague</i>	12
B. The Ninth Circuit's Reversal Of <i>Garceau's</i> Capital Conviction Is Improperly Based On A New Rule Of Constitutional Law And The Decision Should Be Vacated By This Court	15
CONCLUSION	17

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<b>Page</b>
 <b>Cases</b>	
<i>Butler v. McKellar</i> 494 U.S. 407 (1990)	12
 <i>Calderon v. United States District Court (Kelly)</i> 163 F.3d 530 (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1998)	5-9, 16
 <i>Calderon v. United States District Court for the Central District of California (Beeler)</i> 128 F.3d 1283 (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1997)	5, 8
 <i>Caspari v. Bohlen</i> 510 U.S. 383 (1994)	13
 <i>Chapman v. California</i> 386 U.S. 18, 87 S.Ct. 824 (1967)	10, 16
 <i>Collins v. Youngblood</i> 497 U.S. 37 (1990)	13
 <i>Ex Parte Quirin</i> 317 U.S. 1 (1942)	6, 9
 <i>Garceau v. Woodford</i> 275 F.3d 769 (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 2001)	1, 3, 5, 6, 9, 11-13
 <i>Garceau v. Woodford</i> 281 F.3d 919 (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 2000)	3, 13

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)**

	<b>Page</b>
<i>Godinez v. Moran</i> 509 U.S. 389 (1993)	15
<i>Gosier v. Welborn</i> 175 F.3d 504 (7 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1999)	9
<i>Graham v. Collins</i> 506 U.S. 461 (1993)	12
<i>Hohn v. United States</i> 524 U.S. 236 (1998)	6, 7, 9
<i>Jackson v. Johnson</i> 217 F.3d 360 (5 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 2000)	14, 15
<i>Lambrix v. Singletary</i> 520 U.S. 518 (1997)	15
<i>Lindh v. Murphy</i> 521 U.S. 320 (1997)	i, 6
<i>McFarland v. Scott</i> 512 U.S. 849 (1994)	9
<i>Moore v. Gibson</i> 195 F.3d 1152 (10 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1999)	9
<i>Penry v. Lynaugh</i> 492 U.S. 302 (1989)	13
<i>People v. Robert Garceau</i>	

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)**

	<b>Page</b>
6 Cal.4th 140 (1993)	2, 10, 11, 16
<i>Schiro v. Farley</i> 510 U.S. 222 (1994)	15
<i>Stringer v. Black</i> 503 U.S. 222 (1992)	12
<i>Teague v. Lane</i> 489 U.S. 288 (1989)	3, 10, 12-16
<i>Williams v. Cain</i> 125 F.3d 269 (5 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1997)	9
<i>Williams v. Coyle</i> 167 F.3d 1036 (6 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1999)	9
 <b>Constitutional Provisions</b>	
 <b>Statutes</b>	
21 U.S.C. § 848(q)(4)	6
28 U.S.C. § 1254	6
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	2
28 U.S.C. § 2241, <i>et seq.</i>	i
28 U.S.C. § 2241-2255	6
28 U.S.C. § 2254	2

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)**

	<b>Page</b>
28 U.S.C. § 2254(d)	6, 16
28 U.S.C. § 2254(d)(1)	16
Chapter 153, 28 U.S.C. § 2241-2255	2
Chapter 154, 110 Stat. 1226, Public Law 104-132, section 107(c)	2, 6
 <b>Court Rules</b>	
Rules of the Supreme Court of the United States	
Rule 10 (c)	13
Rule 14(d)	1
 <b>Other Authorities</b>	
Antiterrorism and Effective Death Penalty Act (AEDPA)	2-3, 5-9
